| NAME OF JUDGE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: Associate Chief Justice John D. Rooke UPON THE APPLICATION of the Plaintiffs; AND UPON HAVING read Affidavit No. 31 of Doug | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|--|
| LOCATION OF HEARING OR TRIAL: | | | Edmonton, Alberta | |
| | ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED | | | |
| ADDRESS FOR SERV AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT | 1000 First Canadiar 350-7th Avenue SW | Centre T / F 19 F | Lawyer: Graham McLennan, Q.C. Telephone: (780) 482-9200 Fax: (780) 482-9100 Email: gmclennan@mross.com File No.: 251207 | |
| DOCUMENT | ORDER | | | |
| DEFENDANTS | HMS FINANCIAL INC. et al | | | |
| PLAINTIFFS | o DOUBLAS ALEXANDER and W | ILLIAM BARRE | TT, as Representative Plaintiffs | |
| JUDICIAL CENTRE | CALGARY | | CALGARY, ALBERTA | |
| COURT | Court of Queen's Bench C | OF ALBERTA | CLERK OF THE COURT FILED MAY - 7 2015 | |
| COURT FILE NO. | 0501 08152 | | Clerk's Stamp | |

- 1. The Settlement entered into between the Plaintiff Class and Blaine Cisna ("**Cisna**"), as more particularly described in Affidavit No. 31 of Douglas Alexander, is approved pursuant to the *Class Proceedings Act*, SA 2003, c C-16.5.
- 2. Pursuant to the terms of the Settlement, the judgment against Cisna in this Action is discharged.
- 3. The Plaintiffs and the Defendant, Cisna, will bear their own costs with respect to this Action.

ASSOCI

ASSOCIATE CHIEF JUSTICE JOHN D. ROOKE COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA